VIRGINIA:

. FILED

CIVIL PROCESSING

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR FAIRFAX COUNTY

John C. Depp, I,
Plaintiff,

v.

Amber Laura Heard,

Defendant.

000 APR -5 A I1: 45
JOHN T.FREY

CLERK. CIRCUIT-cOUR:
FAIRFAX.VAOJRT

Case No. CL2019-02911

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ELAINE D. MCCAFFERTY. ESQ.

Please take notice that Elaine D. McCafferty, Esq. of the law firm Woods Rogers PLC hereby

enters her appearance as counse] of record for Amber Laura Heard,

Dated this 6th day of April 2022

Respectfully submitted,

Amber L. Heard

Elaine Charlson Bredehoft (VSB No. 23766)
Adam 8. Nadelhaft (VSB No. 91717)
Clarissa K. Pintado (VSB No. 86882)

David E. Murphy (VSB No. 90938)
Charlscn Bredehoft Cohen Brown & Nadelhaft,
P.C. 11260 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 201
Reston, Virginia 20190

Telephone: (703) 318-6800
ebredehoft@cbcblaw.com
anadelhaft@cbcblaw.com
cpintado@cbcblaw.com
dmurphy@cbcblaw.com

By Counsel:

1. Benjamin Rottenborn (VSB #84796)
Joshua R. Treece (VSB #79149)
Karen M. Stemland (VSB #47167)
Elaine D. McCafferty (VSB #92395)
Woons ROGERS PLC

10 8. Jefferson Street, Suite 1400



¢

P.0O. Box 14125

Roanoke, Virginia 24011
(540) 983-7540
brottenborn@woodsrogers.com
jireece{@woodsrogers.com

kstemland(@woodsrogers.com

emccafferty@woodsrogers.com
Counsel to Defendant Amber Laura Heard




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 certify that on this 6th day of April 2022, a copy of the foregoing shall be served by email upon:

Benjamin G. Chew, Esq.
Andrew C. Crawford, Esq.
BrRowN RUDNICK LLP

601 Thirteenth Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
Telephone: (202) 536-1700
Facsimile: (202) 536-1701
bchew{@brownrudnick.com
acrawford@brownrudnick.com

Camille M. Vasquez, Esq.
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

2211 Michelson Drive

Irvine, CA 92612

Telephone: (949) 752-7100
Facsimile: (949) 252-1514
cvasquez{@brownrudnick.com

Counsel for Plaintiff John C. Depp, Il

J. Benjamin Rottenborn
Joshua Treece

Karen Stemland

Elaine D. McCafferty

Wo0DS ROGERS PLC

10 S. Jefferson Street

Suite 1400

Roanoke, VA 24011
Telephone: (540) 983-7540
Facsimile: (540) 983-7711
brottenborn(@woodsrogers.com
jtreece@woodsrogers.com
kstemland@woodsrogers.com

emccafferty@woodsrogers.com




